HOUSE COMMITTEE ON AGRICULTURE AND NATURAL RESOURCES

TAPE LOG
March 15, 2007 Hearing Room D
3:00 P.M. Tapes 33-35
MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Arnie Roblan, Chair

Rep. Brian Clem, Vice-Chair
Rep. Patti Smith, Vice-Chair
Rep. Brian Boquist

Rep. Jackie Dingfelder

Rep. Greg Macpherson

Rep. Ron Maurer

VISITING MEMBERS: Rep. Chuck Burley
Rep. Wayne Krieger
Rep. Deborah Boone
Rep. Phil Barnhart

Rep. Brad Witt

STAFF PRESENT: Beth Patrino, Committee Administrator
Bryan Penn, Committee Assistant

Measures or Issues Heard: HB 2975 — Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
003 Chair Roblan calls the meeting to order at 3:10 p.m.
HB 2975 — PUBLIC HEARING
032 Beth Patrino, Committee Administrator
037 Rep. Wayne Krieger, District 1
102 Chair Roblan
105 Rep. Deborah Boone, District 32 (EXHIBIT A)
167 Rep. Phil Barnhart, District 11
259 Chair Roblan
260 Rep. Boone
275 Chair Roblan
284 Rep. Brad Witt, District 31
34A 060 Chair Roblan
34A 064 Rep. Chuck Burley, District 54
116 Chair Roblan
128 Tim Josi, Tillamook County Commissioner (EXHIBIT B)
414 Chair Roblan
418 Paul Levesque, Management Analyst, Tillamook County
(EXHIBIT C)
33B 081 Chair Roblan
083 Mark Labhart, Chair, Tillamook County Commission (EXHIBIT



34B

35A

35A

203

273
285
289
300
355
363
381
406
407
417
422
426
437
456
021
029
039
054
079
090
133
159
208
253
370
411

002

114
116
119

D)

Mark Rasmussen, Forest Economist, Mason, Bruce and Girard,
Inc (EXHIBIT E)

Rep. Macpherson

Josi

Rep. Macpherson

Josi

Chair Roblan

Josi

Levesque

Rep. Macpherson

Chair Roblan

Rep. Dingfelder

Labhart

Rep. Dingfelder

Labhart

Rep. Dingfelder

Labhart

Rep. Dingfelder

Labhart

Josi

Chair Roblan

Patricia Roberts, Board of Commissioners, Clatsop County
Ann Samuelson, Clatsop County Commissioner

Jim Raffenburg, Josephine County Commissioner

John Griffith, Coos County Commissioner

Sam Patrick, Clatsop County Commissioner (EXHIBIT F)
Doug Olson, Pacific City

Bill Goodman, Pacific City Chamber of Commerce (EXHIBIT
G)

David Ivanhoff, Vice-President, Hampton Lumber (EXHIBIT
H)

Chair Roblan

Ivanhoff

Chair Roblan

The following prepared testimony is submitted for the record without public testimony:

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

Qmmoua®m»

Staff, testimony in opposition of HB 2975 (EXHIBIT I)
Dale Buck, testimony in support of HB 2975 (EXHIBIT J)
Chair Roblan adjourns the meeting at 5:22 p.m.

HB 2975, written testimony, Rep. Deborah Boone, 1 p

HB 2975, report, Tim Josi, 11 pp

HB 2975, report, Paul Levesque, 44 pp

HB 2975, prepared testimony, Mark Labhart, 2 pp
HB 2975, prepared testimony, Mark Rasmussen, 2 pp
HB 2975, written testimony, Sam Patrick, 1 p

HB 2975, written testimony, Bill Goodman, 1 p



H. HB 2975, report, David Ivanhoff, 9 pp
[. HB 2975, written testimony, staff, 76 pp
J. HB 2975, written testimony, Dale Buck, 1 p



