HOUSE COMMITTEE ON AGRICULTURE AND NATURAL RESOURCES

TAPE LOG

March 15, 2007 Hearing Room D 3:00 P.M. Tapes 33 - 35

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Rep. Arnie Roblan, Chair
	Rep. Brian Clem, Vice-Chair
	Rep. Patti Smith, Vice-Chair
	Rep. Brian Boquist
	Rep. Jackie Dingfelder
	Rep. Greg Macpherson
	Rep. Ron Maurer
VISITING MEMBERS:	Rep. Chuck Burley
	Rep. Wayne Krieger
	Rep. Deborah Boone
	Rep. Phil Barnhart
	Rep. Brad Witt
STAFF PRESENT:	Beth Patrino, Committee Administrator
	Bryan Penn, Committee Assistant

Measures or Issues Heard:

HB 2975 – Public Hearing

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
	003	Chair Roblan calls the meeting to order at 3:10 p.m.
HB 2975 – PU	BLIC HEARING	
	032	Beth Patrino, Committee Administrator
	037	Rep. Wayne Krieger, District 1
	102	Chair Roblan
	105	Rep. Deborah Boone, District 32 (EXHIBIT A)
	167	Rep. Phil Barnhart, District 11
	259	Chair Roblan
	260	Rep. Boone
	275	Chair Roblan
	284	Rep. Brad Witt, District 31
34A	060	Chair Roblan
34A	064	Rep. Chuck Burley, District 54
	116	Chair Roblan
	128	Tim Josi, Tillamook County Commissioner (EXHIBIT B)
	414	Chair Roblan
	418	Paul Levesque, Management Analyst, Tillamook County
		(EXHIBIT C)
33B	081	Chair Roblan
	083	Mark Labhart, Chair, Tillamook County Commission (EXHIBIT

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

		D)
	203	Mark Rasmussen, Forest Economist, Mason, Bruce and Girard, Inc (EXHIBIT E)
	273	Rep. Macpherson
	285	Josi
	289	Rep. Macpherson
	300	Josi
	355	Chair Roblan
	363	Josi
	381	Levesque
	406	Rep. Macpherson
	407	Chair Roblan
	417	Rep. Dingfelder
	422	Labhart
	426	Rep. Dingfelder
	437	Labhart
	456	Rep. Dingfelder
	021	Labhart
	029	Rep. Dingfelder
	039	Labhart
	054	Josi
	079	Chair Roblan
	090	Patricia Roberts, Board of Commissioners, Clatsop County
	133	Ann Samuelson, Clatsop County Commissioner
	159	Jim Raffenburg, Josephine County Commissioner
	208	John Griffith, Coos County Commissioner
	253	Sam Patrick, Clatsop County Commissioner (EXHIBIT F)
	370	Doug Olson, Pacific City
	411	Bill Goodman, Pacific City Chamber of Commerce (EXHIBIT
		G)
35A	002	David Ivanhoff, Vice-President, Hampton Lumber (EXHIBIT
		H)
	114	Chair Roblan
	116	Ivanhoff
35A	119	Chair Roblan
I he followi	ng prepared testimon	y is submitted for the record without public testimony:
		Staff, testimony in opposition of HB 2975 (EXHIBIT I)
		Dale Buck, testimony in support of HB 2975 (EXHIBIT J)
		Chair Roblan adjourns the meeting at 5:22 p.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

- A. HB 2975, written testimony, Rep. Deborah Boone, 1 p
- B. HB 2975, report, Tim Josi, 11 pp
- C. HB 2975, report, Paul Levesque, 44 pp
- D. HB 2975, prepared testimony, Mark Labhart, 2 pp
- E. HB 2975, prepared testimony, Mark Rasmussen, 2 pp
- F. HB 2975, written testimony, Sam Patrick, 1 p
- G. HB 2975, written testimony, Bill Goodman, 1 p

- H. HB 2975, report, David Ivanhoff, 9 pp
 I. HB 2975, written testimony, staff, 76 pp
 J. HB 2975, written testimony, Dale Buck, 1 p